Office of the Mayor 

MICHELLE WU 

January 26, 2026 

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston through the 
Office of Human Services to accept and expend an in-kind donation of athletic shoes and 
apparel, valued at Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Six dollars ($3,276), donated by 
Reebok Corporation. 

The purpose of this donation is to support the Mayor's Let's Play Boston Youth Sports 
Initiative. 

I urge your Honorable Body to pass this order as expeditiously as possible, so that the 
City may receive and and expend the donation for the purpose for which it was awarded.

[...]

That the City of Boston, acting by and through the Office of Human Services, be, 
and hereby is, authorized, in accordance with Section 53A½ of Chapter 44 of the 
Massachusetts General Laws, to accept and expend a donation from Reebok 
Corporation in the form of athletic shoes and apparel in an amount that shall not 
exceed Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Six dollars ($3,276) for the 
purpose of supporting the Let's Play Boston initiative.